

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.
 Bid Summary Report
 Bid Opening 7/27/2021 at 11:00 AM



**ENVIRONMENTAL
 RESOLUTIONS, INC.**

Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors

ECHELON ROAD PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
 NJDOT FY 2018 SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL
 TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES
 CAMDEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. TAP-D00S(376)
 NJDOT JOB NO. 5834303
 ERI JOB NO. 27261 00

Engineer's Estimate

ByrdDog Paving, LLC

632 Gershal Avenue
 Elmer, NJ 08318
 P: (856) 392-6667

Charles Marandino, LLC

PO Box 20
 Milmay, NJ 08340
 P: (856) 691-9963

Lexa Concrete, LLC

11 Commerce Way Drive
 Hammonton, NJ 08037
 P: (609) 704-5293

Ocean Construction, LLC

822 Glassboro Road
 Williamstown, NJ 08094
 P: (609) 653-0133

NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID - ECHELON ROAD PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS													
1	Clearing and Grading	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$29,448.00	\$29,448.00
2	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	160	SY	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$145.00	\$23,200.00	\$86.00	\$13,760.00	\$110.00	\$17,600.00	\$242.50	\$38,800.00
3	Remove and Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	40	SY	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$92.00	\$3,680.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$327.50	\$13,100.00
4	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	520	LF	\$50.00	\$26,000.00	\$47.00	\$24,440.00	\$38.00	\$19,760.00	\$45.00	\$23,400.00	\$115.10	\$59,852.00
5	Detectable Warning Surface	20	UN	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$469.00	\$9,380.00
6	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	1,740	SY	\$90.00	\$156,600.00	\$90.00	\$156,600.00	\$82.00	\$142,680.00	\$100.00	\$174,000.00	\$144.29	\$251,064.60
6A	Concrete Swale	10	SY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$271.80	\$2,718.00
7	Dense Graded Aggregate, 4" Thick	1,740	SY	\$10.00	\$17,400.00	\$5.00	\$8,700.00	\$12.00	\$20,880.00	\$6.00	\$10,440.00	\$10.70	\$18,618.00
8	Construct Retaining Wall	435	LF	\$100.00	\$43,500.00	\$85.00	\$36,975.00	\$88.00	\$38,280.00	\$150.00	\$65,250.00	\$221.60	\$96,396.00
9	Remove and Replace Asphalt Path	40	SY	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$156.00	\$6,240.00
9A	Reconstruct Asphalt	80	SY	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$136.43	\$10,914.40
10	Traffic Control Sign	7	UN	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$224.57	\$1,571.99
11	Crosswalk Striping	10	UN	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$335.00	\$3,350.00	\$335.00	\$3,350.00	\$457.90	\$4,579.00
12	Stop Bar Striping	5	UN	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$123.00	\$615.00
13	Restripe Pavement Markings (Arrows)	3	UN	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$182.00	\$546.00
14	Yellow Epoxy Striping, 4" Wide	40	LF	\$1.50	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.25	\$50.00
15	Yellow Epoxy Painted Curb	50	LF	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.37	\$68.50
16	Install Black Chain Link Fence, 4' Tall	50	LF	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.86	\$12,543.00
17	Remove and Replace Tree	10	UN	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,299.00	\$22,990.00
18	Header Curb (If and Where Directed)	300	LF	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$76.89	\$23,067.00
19	Uniform Pollice Hours	690	HR	\$75.53	\$52,115.70	\$75.53	\$52,115.70	\$75.53	\$52,115.70	\$75.53	\$52,115.70	\$75.53	\$52,115.70
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$398,775.70	\$369,120.70	\$379,430.70	\$426,780.70	\$654,677.19					